U.S. PTO 12/379494 02/24/2009

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008) 03 - 05 - 2	2009	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent : 103551	N35	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		ddress of receiving party(ies)
Yasunori OHTA and Naoyuki NISHINO	Name: FUJIFILM CORPORATION	
rasulion Onta and Naoyuki NishiNO	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _26-30. Nishiazabu 2-chome	
Execution Date(s) February 10, 2009	· .	
X Assignment Merger	City	
Security Agreement . Change of Name	City: Minato-ku	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip: 106-8620	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent N	ng filed together with a new application. o.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: Moss & Burke, PLLC	7 Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address		5. 11. 1.2.1(1) a 5. 11) a <u>satati</u>
	X Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 401 Holland Ln, Suite 407	Enclosed	
	None requ	ired (government interest not affecting title)
City:Alexandria	8. Payment In	formation
State: VA Zip: 22314		
Phone Number: 703-838-8013	Denosit Ar	count Number _504665
Fax Number: 703-838-8014	Authorized User Name Moss & Burke, PLLC	
Email Address:	Authorize	eu USGI Raille Moss & Burke, PLLL
9. Signature:		2009-2-23 Date
Signature		
Margaret A. Burke Name of Person Signing		Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 ි සුධාරයුතු කියල්ම විසිර්විරය. ප්රමාශවය විසිත්වයට දිනව්රවණයක

PATENT

71 71.10001 W. 28 W-

REEL: 022355 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) FS-F04815-01

Whereas, I/We, Yasunori OHTA and Naoyuki NISHINO of Kanagawa, Japan, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PORTABLE RADIATION IMAGE CONVERTING DEVICE for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number / for which an application for a United States Patent was executed \mathbf{X} on February 10, 2009 and Whereas, FUJIFILM Corporation of Tokyo, Japan herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address(es) is/are 26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-8620 Japan is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 10,000 Japanese Yen (¥10,000), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee(s), of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for this sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. at Kanagawa Signature: Yasunori Ohta at Kanagama Signature: Naoyuhi Mishim Executed this ______day of______, 2009 at_____Signature:____ Executed this ______day of______, 2009 at_____Signature:_____ Executed this ______day of_______, 2009 Signature:

> PATENT REEL: 022355 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 02/24/2009